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No. 612, S.] [Published July 22, 1955.
CHAPTER 405

AN ACT authorizing and directing the state conservation commission to
sell and convey 40 acres of land therein described for the considera-
tion therein stated, for high school site purposes to the Union High
School District of the city of Lake Geneva, village of Genoa City and
the towns of Bloomfield, Geneva, La Fayette, Linn and Spring Prairie.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

The state conservation commission is authorized and directed to sell
and convey for high school site purposes to the Union High School District
of the city of Lake Geneva, village of Genoa City and the towns of Bloom-
field, Geneva, La Fayette, Linn and Spring Prairie in Walworth county,
for and in consideration of a price of not to exceed $250 per acre, 40 acres
of land out of that part of the North one-half of the Southwest one-quarter
of Section 6, Township one, North, Range 18 East in the town of Bloom-
field, Walworth county, Wisconsin, lying Southwesterly of state trunk
highway No. 12.

Approved July 14, 1955.
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